www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 6 PGEW Multi-epi series Rev.2014-04
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
  PGEW Series of Single- and Multi-epi 905 nm Pulsed Semiconductor Lasers
Low-Cost High-Power Laser-Diode Family
for Commercial Range Finding
Excelitas TĞĐŚŶŽůŽŐŝĞƐ͛ PGEW Series of single- and multi-epi 905 nm pulsed
semiconductor lasers consists of a series of devices having up to four active lasing

3. Operating pulse width for the QPGEW1S03H is 50ns
4. Excluding the voltage drop contribution due to the inductive element of the package
Ordering Guide
 X P G A X X S XX H
Double active area D
Triple active area T
Quadruple active area Q
Pulsed  P
905 nm nominal centre wavelength   G
± 20 nm centre wavelength tolerance    E
Plastic T1 ¾W package     W
Single chip stack      1
Stackable chip       S
0.003͞ wide laser stripe (75 µm)        03
0.009͞ wide laser stripe (225 µm)        09
RoHS compliance         H
Electro-Optical Characteristics
Figure 1
LEFT: Total
Peak Radiant
Intensity vs.
Peak drive
Current
RIGHT: Spectral
Distribution
Plot
www.excelitas.com Page 4 of 6 PGEW Multi-epi series Rev.2014-04
PGEW Series of Single-epi and Multi-epi 905 nm Pulsed Semiconductor Lasers
Low-Cost High-Power Laser-Diode Family for Commercial Range Finding
Figure 2
LEFT: Far field
Pattern
Parallel to
Junction
Plane
RIGHT: Far
field Pattern
Perpendicular
to Junction
Plane
Figure 3
Radiant
Intensity vs.
Pulse Width
for Safe
Operation
LEFT: PGEW,
DPGEW and
TPGEW lasers
RIGHT:
QPGEW lasers
Figure 4: Package Drawings (W package)
Dimensions are in mm [inches], are for reference only and subject to change without notice.